06th February, 2018

To,
BSE Limited
Dept. of Corporate Services
14th Floor, Rotunda Building,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, in regards to the gift of 2,34,47,240 (2.06%) shares from Mr. Babulal Agarwal to Mr. Ravi Agarwal.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

Ravi Agarwal Encl: As above

Annexure A

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Global Tradefin Limited			
(PAC) with the acquirer	Ravi Agarwal Babulal Agarwal Kiran Agarwal Pooja Agarwal Aristo Realty Developers Limited			
<u>.</u>	Cheerful Trade & Realty Developers Private Limited (Formerly known as Prawas Leasing and Finance Private Limited)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No .			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting	
Details of the acquisition, disposar as follows		wherever applicable(*)	capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition /sale under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4.02.27.500	4.2207	4 2207	
1. Ravi Agarwal	4,93,37,500 2,34,47,240	4.33% 2.06%	4.33% 2.06%	
 Babulal Agarwal Kiran Agarwal 	2,34,47,240	2.16%	2.16%	
4. Pooja Agarwal	2,44,00,000	2.14%	2.14%	
5. Aristo Realty Developers Limited	4,36,80,000	3.83%	3.83%	
, 6. Cheerful Trade & Realty Developers Private Limited	20,11,965	0.17%	0.17%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	E		·	
Aristo Realty Developers Limited	15,00,000	0.13%	0.13%	
Cheerful Trade & Realty Developers Private Limited	60,00,000	0.53%	0.53%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	N.A	N.A	N.A	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	N.A	N.A	N.A	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	17,49,61,705	15.35%	15.35%	



		· ·			
	Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2,34,47,240	2.06 %	2.06 %	
,	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	N.A	N.A.	N.A.	
	-	N.A	N.A.	N.A.	
c)		11.7	N.A.	N.A.	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category) acquired/sold	·			
d)		_		Ē	
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,34,47,240	2.06%	2.06 %	
e)	Total (a+0+c+/-d)	_,-,,,		2.00 /0	
Afı	ter the acquisition / sale, holding of:	-			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
,	1. Ravi Agarwal	7,27,84,740	6.39%	6.39%	
	2. Kiran Agarwal	2,45,85,000	2.16%	2.16%	
	3. Pooja Agarwal	2,44,00,000	2.14%	2.14%	
	4. Aristo Realty Developers Limited	4,36,80,000	3.83%	3.83%	
	5. Cheerful Trade & Realty Developers Private	20,11,965	0.17%	0.17%	
	Limited				
b)	Shares encumbered				
	Aristo Realty Developers Limited				
	2. Cheerful Trade & Realty Developers Private	15,00,000	0.13%	0.13%	
	Limited	60,00,000	0.53%	0.53%	
(c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	· · ·			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other.	N.A	N.A	N.A	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	N.A	N.A	N.A	
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify		ļ		
	holding in each category) after acquisition	45 40 64 505			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	17,49,61,705	15.35%	15.35%	
	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open-market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-serete).	Gift of 2,34,47 Agarwal by his		res to Mr. Ravi bulal Agarwal.	
	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR-or date of receipt of ion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	05/02/2018			
	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before d-acquisition / sale	Rs. 1,13,95,05,465/- divided into 1,13,95,05,465/- Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each.			
	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the quisition / sale	Rs. 1,13,95,05,465/- divided into 1,13,95,05,465/- Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each.			
	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said tion / sale		25,05,465/- /- Equity Share	divided int es of Re. 1/- each.	
		<u> </u>			

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note:- Inter se Transfer of shares between Person Acting in Concert

Mr. Ravi Agarwal was holding 4,93,37,500 (4.33%) equity shares of the target Company and Mr. Babulal Agarwal was holding 2,34,47,240 (2.06%) equity shares of the target Company. On 05th February, 2018, Mr. Babulal Agarwal Gifted 2,34,47,240 (2.06%) equity shares of the target company to his son Mr. Ravi Agarwal. Therefore Mr. Babulal Agarwal is not holding any shares in the target Company and Mr. Ravi Agarwal is holding 7,27,84,740 (6.39%) equity shares in the target Company.

Ravi Agarwal Place: Mumbai

Date: 06th February, 2018